
Orange Coast College  
INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY 

Career Education Programs 

Program Name 
Approximate Cost of Tuition 

for Complete Program 

Program Length 
(Note: time varies 

depending number of units 
completed per semester) 

For specific information about additional costs, 
please contact the Program Coordinator 

Architectural Technology $529 - $1,840 1-4 Semesters Dean Abernathy, dabernathy@occ.cccd.edu 

Aviation Maintenance Technology $322 - $2,898 1-6 Semesters John Carter, jcarter@occ.cccd.edu 

Construction Technology $460 - $2,714 1-5 Semesters Oscar Ortiz, oortiz@occ.cccd.edu 

Automation Electronics 
Technology 

$506 - $2,116 1-5 Semesters Donald Carlson, dcarlson@cccd.edu 

Heating, Ventilation,  
Air Conditioning and 

Refrigeration (HVAC/R) 
Technology 

$1,380 3 Semesters Matt Denney, mdenney3@occ.cccd.edu 

Horticulture $322 - $1,104 1-2 Semesters Rick Harlow, rharlow@occ.cccd.edu 

Manufacturing Technology $368 - $1,840 1-4 Semesters Al Cervantes, acervantes@occ.cccd.edu 

Welding Technology $345 - $1,380 1-3 Semesters Michael Lannom, mlannom@occ.cccd.edu 

 
*Program costs are approximations and are based on current $46/unit for California residents. 
*The average length of time is based on a full time schedule of 12 units in fall and spring and 6 units in the summer. 
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